
NCSSS ONLINE ACADEMIC CALENDAR 2020 

  
Term Course 

Begins: 
University Office Closures 

(Does not apply to course work and/or field 
placements) 

Add/Drop 
Deadline*; Drop 
Deadline for 100% 
Refund(11:59 PM EST) 

Drop 
Deadline for 
80% Refund 
(11:59 PM EST) 

Drop 
Deadline for 
50% Refund† 
(11:59 PM EST) 

Withdrawal 
Deadline 
(11:59 EST) 

Course Ends: 

Spring I 2020 
(8 weeks) 

Mon., Jan. 13 MLK, Jr. Day (Mon, Jan. 20) Sat, Jan. 18 Wed, Jan. 22 Sat, Jan. 25* Wed, Feb. 19 Sat., Mar. 7 

Spring II 2020 
(8 weeks) 

Mon, Mar. 9 Easter (Thu., Apr. 9 – Mon., Apr. 14) Sat, Mar. 14 Wed, Mar. 18 Sat, Mar. 21* Mon, Apr. 15 Sat, May 2 

Spring 2020 
Full (16 weeks) 

Mon., Jan. 13 MLK, Jr. Day (Mon, Jan. 20) 
Easter (Thu., Apr. 9 – Mon., Apr. 14) 

Sat, Jan. 24 Fri, Jan .31 Fri, Feb. 7* Fri, Mar. 27 Sat, May 2 

        

Summer I 2020 
(8 weeks) 

Mon., May 4 Memorial Day (Mon, May 25) Sun, May 10 N/A ** N/A ** Sat, Jun 13 Sat, Jun 27 

Summer Break 
No online classes June 28, 2020-July 5, 2020 (does not apply to field placements) 

Summer II 
2020 
(8 weeks) 

Mon, Jul 6 Feast of the Assumption (Thurs, Aug 13) Sun, Jul 12 N/A ** N/A ** Sat, Aug 15 Sat, Aug 29 

Summer 2020 
Full (16 weeks) 

Mon, May 4 Memorial Day (Mon, May 25) 
Independence Day (Sat, Jul 4) 
Feast of the Assumption (Thurs, Aug 13) 

Sun, May 17 N/A ** N/A ** Thur, Jul 30 Sat, Aug 29 

        

Fall I 2020 
(8 weeks) 

Mon Aug. 31 Labor Day (Mon., Sept. 2) 
Columbus Day (Mon., Oct. 14) 

Sat, Sep. 5 Wed, Sep. 9 Sun, Sep 13* Wed Oct, 7 Sat, Oct. 24 

Fall II 2020 
(8 weeks) 

Mon Oct. 26 Thanksgiving (Wed., Nov. 20 – Sun., Nov. 24) 
Feast of the Immaculate Conception (Mon, Dec. 9) 

Sat, Oct. 31 Wed, Nov. 4 Sun, Nov 8* Wed, Dec 2 Sat, Dec. 19 

Fall 2020 Full 
(16 weeks) 

Mon Aug. 31 Labor Day (Mon., Sept. 2) 
Columbus Day (Mon., Oct. 14) 
Thanksgiving (Wed., Nov. 20 – Sun., Nov. 24) 
Feast of the Immaculate Conception (Mon, Dec. 9) 

Fri, Sep. 11 Sat, Sep. 19 Sat, Sep. 26* Fri, Nov. 13 Sat, Dec. 19 

 

* Only applied to students withdrawing from all classes   ** No refund is offered after the 100% deadline in summer courses           


